Section B-B

] _S

| EARTH
S TERMINAL

[
\ ) - ) “

1\

Section A-A

@ 5

A\

280

262

-a

R EARTH
— . TERMINAL

<

-\

1

Y
—F
\ N
o) = [
, i
e

\

Ay

AN
]

[

PARTICULAR CABLE TIGHTENING B
SCALE 2:1

23

22 40 39

Y

38 37

625

T

\

\

/

/7
V=S :
X
— —— 5
S|
T T

575

/ | ! |
a \\ ; /
|
* Via Costa Erta 15 Parre BG ITALY
504.12586  3P+O -[125A - 6h/ 380-415V~
INERIS T5ATEQDTTX VEAR 2015
TECEx INE 75,0033 ce o @
O [&deicTscn $ »
Ex b IlIC T80°C Db IP66 | @ o
Tamb. -35°C to +40°'C 112GD
WARNING. DO NQT OPEN WHEN
AN EXPLOSIVE ATMO3PHERE IS PRESENT
Yo}
0 I
2
AN
Wy
~
[ce)
h
AN
Wy
—
[ce]
~
/
AN
]

PARRE - (Bergamo)

GRP SOCKET 3P+T 125A 1P66 ZONE1/21

52 |MP22198/ SCREW M6X8 PH2 INOX AlISI 316 4 |NR
51 |MP32076| RIGHT SPRING ADVANCE 2 LARGE LEVER 1 NR
50 |MP32075| LEFT SPRING ADVANCE 2 LARGE LEVER 1 NR
49 |SL20265 | CONTACT CARRIER LOCK LEVER GRP 125A 1 NR
48 |MP06258| SPRING SLEEVE PHASE 125AH =8 4 | NR
47 |MP32212| CLAMP BRASS X 125 A + GRAINS 4 |NR
46 | SL31321| CONTRAST PLATE TERMINAL 125A 4 |NR
45 |SL31318| EARTH SLEEVE 125A OPTIMA 1 NR
44 |SL31316|PHASE SLEEVE 125A OPTIMA 3 |NR
43 |MP26443 | SCREW 4X22 4 |NR
42 |SL20849 | 3P+T 125A PLUG / SOCKET COVER ZONE1 1 NR
41 | SL20264 | CONTATCT CARRIER SUPPORT GRP 125A 1 NR
40 |MP34040|WASHER D.4,3 UNI 6592 100HV GALVANIZED 1 NR
39 |MP26633| SCREW 3,5X16 1 NR
38 |SL20861 |REFERENCE PIN PLUG 125A ZONE1 1 NR
37 [SL20863 | CONTACT CARRIER GRP 3P+T 125A ZONE"1 1 NR
36 |MP34078| WASHER D.8,4 UNI 6592 100HV GALVANIZED | 2 |NR
35 |[MP34076|GALVANIZED TOOTHED M8 ELASTIC WASHER | 2 | NR
34 |MP28092| SCREW M8x20 UNI 5739 GALVANIZED 2 |NR
33 |[MP37777 | SWITCH CONTROL BLOCK CZ ZONE1 1 NR
32 |MP37766|CZ0513 Ex de switch module+handle 1T |NR
31 |MP22151|SCREW M4X8 GALVANIZED 6 |NR
30 |[MP37778/PLATE FOR SWITCH CZ ZONE"1 1 NR
29 |MP38149| GASKET OR 2021 (5,28X1,78) 8 |NR
28 |MP37847| GROWER WASHER D.6 DIN7980 INOX A2 8 |NR
27 |MP22196| SCREW M6X30 PH2 INOX AlSI 316 8 |NR
26 | SL05028 |PIN D4 L42 ADV GRP 125A COVER 1 NR
25 |MP30205|RIGHT SPRING COVER ADV GRP 125A 1 NR
24 |MP30204|LEFT SPRING COVER ADV GRP 125A 1 NR
23 |MP21000| COVER GASKET ADV GRP 125A 1 NR
22 | SL20840|BLACK IP67 SOCKET COVER 125A ZONE1 1 NR
21 | SL20839|BLACK RING ZONE1 125A 1 NR
20 |MP26522|SCREW 3X9,5 INOX 2 |NR
19 |MP38183|GASKET OR 3081 Ex Di=20,25 1 NR
18 | SL20862|SLIDE LED ADV GRP 125A BLACK 1 NR
17 |MP30209| WASHER D.4,5-16 X 1 INOX 4 |NR
16 |[MP30208| SCREW 4X13 INOX 4 |NR
15 |MP32064| SPRING COMPRESSION INOX Di8,2 De10,2L60] 2 |NR
14 | SL20275|LEVER BLOCK LEFT ADV GRP 125A 1 NR
13 | SL20274 |LEVER BLOCK RIGHT ADV GRP 125A 1 NR
12 |MP22142|SCREW M4X22 PH2 INOX AlSI 316 2 |NR
11 | SL20866 |ECCENTRIC KNOB ADV GRP 125A ZONE1 1 NR
10 | SL60019|ON PLATE FOR GRP 125A 1 NR
9 |SL60018 | OFF PLATE FOR GRP 125A 1 NR
8 |MP14629| LUBRIFICANT CAD-OIL PERF/FLUO 80 1 G
7 |MP38182| GASKET OR 3168 Ex Di = 42.5 1 NR
6 |SL20808 | ADV GRP 125A KNOB FOR ZONE 1 1 NR
5 |MP38180| BASE-COVER GASKET ADV GRP 125A 1 NR
4 | SL20867 | COVER ADV GRP 125A ZONE1 LOCKABLE 60 ° | 1 NR
3 |SL20806 | BASE ADV GRP 125A PER ZONE1 1 NR
2 |SL80723|INOX LASER LABEL 504.12586 1 NR
1 |MP20000|RIVET ©@1.9x6,5 UNI 7346 GALVANIZED 2 NR
POS.| CODE DESCRIPTION Q.TY| UM|DRAWING
Under the terms of the law | Format | A1 Scale |1:2 Mould N° Drawn | SCAME
we reserve the ownership
bgfggi)si:(;azigg trnwae:]yS][:eortit Tolgrapces for Iinggr and angula}r dimensions with?ut g @ Date
to third parties or competitors indication of specific tolerances: JS13 / UNI 286-1:2010 Approved
E@QME DESCRIPTION @ CODE Sheet 1/1
S.p.A.

4000902




